PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Schneider R&D, S.A. DE C.V.	01/20/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	chneider Electric USA, Inc.			
Street Address:	1415 S. Roselle Road			
City:	Palatine			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60067			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13298656

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

crivera@nixonpeabody.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephen G. Rudisill Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 247181-000796USPT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen G. Rudisill

Total Attachments: 3

source=247181-796USPT assignment2#page1.tif source=247181-796USPT assignment2#page2.tif source=247181-796USPT assignment2#page3.tif

REEL: 027607 FRAME: 0351

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of November 17, 2011.

WHEREAS, SCHNEIDER R&D, S.A. DE C.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Mexico, having its principal place of business at Monterrey, Nuevo León, México (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/298,656, filed November 17, 2011, entitled "DOCKING STATION FOR CONNECTOR FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION"; and

WHEREAS, SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Palatine, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application named above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application named above and all patents that may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuation, continuation-inpart and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said applications insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest in and to said patent applications named above throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said patents and patent applications in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

MRY-0029 (247181-796USPT)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: MRY-0029/247181-796USPT

	Signed, sealed	and delivere	d for and on be	half of SCHNI	EIDER R&D, S.	A. DE C.V
this _	_ <u>20</u> _ day	7 of <u>Ja</u>	nuary		_x201kk 2012.	
)			
					2	
			Name	e: Ignacio Dap	ic Rodriguez	
			Title:	Attorney-in-fa	act	

	Sign	ned, sealed ar	nd delivered fo	r and on	ı behalf o	f SCH	NEIDER I	ELECT	RIC U	SA,
INC.,	this	13th	day of	Januar	У			, 2 2014.	2012.	
					/					
					1/.	1.	11		1	

Name: Victor Copeland

Title: Secretary

13636956.1

MRY-0029 (247181-796USPT)

PATENT REEL: 027607 FRAME: 0354